GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2930
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2002

IDBIASSISTANCE TO ENTREPRENEURS OF STATES
ABDUL RASHID SHAHEEN;BIR SING MAHATO;MANIKRAO HODLYA GAVIT

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of applications received by IDBI from the entrepreneurs during each of the last three years; State - wise;
(b) the number of applications approved and those rejected out of them State - wise; and

(c) the financial assistance provided by IDBI to the entrepreneurs during each of the last three years, State - wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIANANT. G. GEETE)

(@), (b) & (c ): As per the information provided by Industrial Development Bank of India (IDBI), State/Union Territory -wise number of applications received, number of applications approved and rejected and the amount of financial assistance provided during the last three years are given at Annexure | to lll respectively.
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